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John Pack

From: John Pack <john@gameaholics.com>
Sent: Monday, January 26, 2015 10:20 PM
To: 'KG33327@aol.com'; 'brainguru@aol.com'; 'cyaure@aol.com'
Subject: Adel Verpflichtet/Hoity Toity Begins!

Greetings Art Collectors and Exhibitors! 
 
Welcome to the 2015 edition of the SpielByWeb Hoity Toity/Adel Verpflichtet PBEM Championships! This is the eighth 
annual tournament. 
 
In the table below, please find your game numbers (1‐7) for each of the five preliminary rounds in sequence. Every game
has four or five players.  Everyone’s rotation was determined ahead of time – then each player was randomly assigned a 
player number.  No one has more than two four‐player games but a few have none. 
 
Thank you for your patience while Don confirmed everyone’s BPA membership and authorized us to proceed! 
 
A few reminders before we get to the pairings: 
 

1) I remind everyone that the first player on SpielByWeb should set up the games.  Each game should be named 
“ADV BPA 15‐r‐g” (where r is the round number and g is the game number) and use a comment containing the 
player’s first names and last initial (to help them find it).  Naturally, check the list of passworded games before 
setting a new game up in case one or more of yours have already been set up! The case‐sensitive password is at 
your discretion (though I suggest using a different one for each game to prevent accidental joining) and should 
be emailed to the other players and GM (so that players who don’t get or lose the email can get ahold of me).  
Thank you! 
 
2) Games are expected to take 6‐9 weeks to finish. As players take vacations (or get snowed in and denied 
internet access in the Northeast) I’m sure some games will run the whole distance, so be patient.  Be certain to 
use the “Going Away?” feature in SpielByWeb to keep me and your opponents informed when you’ll be away. 
 
3) While I encourage players to check into SpielByWeb every day, a non‐vacationing player isn’t considered late 
until a game has been waiting for that player for 48 hours.  Please use the email addresses in this announcement
to give players a friendly reminder, and let me know if anyone runs over the 48 hour threshold. Even then, 
there’s no penalty as long as the game finishes on time. See the format at 
http://www.gameaholics.com/adv_bpa/adv_format.htm for complete details. 
 
4) The tournament page (http://www.gameaholics.com/adv_tournament.htm) has been updated already; 
however, since the games don’t exist yet the game links don’t yet connect to anywhere.  By the end of the week, 
when all the games have been created, the links will be working.  However, this page is still nice – since 
everyone’s listed alphabetically there (instead of by player number, as below). 

 
That’s all the news – it’s time to play!  Be sure to let me know when a game ends and to give me your feedback. Good 
luck and have fun! 
 
John 
 

Peter Staab pestaab pestaab@comcast.net 1 1 1 1 1 
Christopher Yaure actuaryesquire cyaure@aol.com 1 2 3 4 5 
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Wendy McCallion IC3McCallion brutallyhonest@hotmail.com 1 3 5 7 2 
Dan Leader danleader leaderswest@earthlink.net 1 4 7 3 6 
Steve Cameron stevegamer blueroutegamer@gmail.com 1 5 2 6 3 
Oliver Searles Olback Oliver.searles@bigpond.com 2 2 2 2 2 
Greg Thatcher thatchergreg greg_thatcher@hotmail.com 2 3 4 5 6 
Chris Trimmer TrimChris chris.trimmer@outlook.com 2 4 6 1 3 
Laurie Wojtaszczyk lauriew917 lauriew917@yahoo.com 2 5 1 4 7 
Derek Landel dlandel dlandel@gmail.com 2 6 3 7 4 
Kevin Wojtaszczyk kwojtasz kwojtasz@roadrunner.com 3 3 3 3 3 
Keith Layton keithl4170a keithl4170@comcast.net 3 4 5 6 7 
Bob Jamelli JakeTKE jaketke@ptd.net 3 5 7 2 4 
Jim Vroom JimV99 jvroom55@comcast.net 3 6 2 5 1 
Aran Warszawski Aran aran@pixiesoft.com 3 7 4 1 5 
Deb Lawrence brainguru brainguru@aol.com 4 5 6 7 1 
Sean McCulloch stmccull stmccull@owu.edu 4 6 1 3 5 
Sharee Pack shareerpack sharee@gameaholics.com 4 7 3 6 2 
Martin Burgdorf Martin martin_burgdorf@hotmail.com 4 1 5 2 6 
George Galuschak George_Galuschak galuschak16@gmail.com 5 5 5 5 5 
Alex Bove Montu GamerMontu@gmail.com 5 6 7 1 2 
Tom DeMarco Tom DeMarco TomAnneTim@comcast.net 5 7 2 4 6 
Max Jamelli lefty maxjamelli1@yahoo.com 5 1 4 7 3 
Suzanne Tuch Suzanne 2307chef@gmail.com 5 2 6 3 7 
Ken Gutermuth kgutermuth KG33327@aol.com 6 6 6 6 6 
Haakon R. Monsen MonsoonX monsoon@hotmail.no 6 7 1 2 3 
Hochboim Haim haimke hochboim@pixiesoft.com 6 1 3 5 7 
Richard deCastongrene Richard richard@acm.org 6 2 5 1 4 
George Seary GeorgeS armada@pronetisp.net 6 3 7 4 1 
Bob Hamel bhamel bhamel@cox.net 7 1 2 3 4 
John Pack johnrpack john@gameaholics.com 7 2 4 6 1 
Thomas Browne Auron thomas.browne@gmail.com 7 3 6 2 5 
Ivan Lawson pastgo lawsonic@comcast.net 7 4 1 5 2 
 


